Q¥ 526- 2016

R-602-2014
Original: R-548-2014

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Contract # 227-2014
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 August 29, 2019
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 0of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014

Origina! Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Suite 325 Cumuiative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,608,905.37
Percent Change - Previous °
Change Orders 18 11%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $10,491.805.37
Change Order No 61
You are hereby requested to comply with the foliowing changes from the contract plans and specification.
Current Change Order
jtem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No in completion date, etc.
1 Complete dishwasher modifications per PR 104 $1,357.00
Complete madifications to Dance room per PR
2 100 $22,218.00
Tota!l decrease $0.00
Total increase $23.575.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $23,575.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,515,380.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.27%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 18.38%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

rovisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommendedby Mo (Project Manager){Date © /29 _// b
Accepted bch‘ WZJU Q,%, (Contractor){Date ¥ (’zo\ / Lo
Approved \.b\y}’> j&) (Director)|Date ¥ - 2.9 — | &
Approved@M} %)/AL/{_" an ézw'fﬁ y/ oy } (Commissioner)|Date > 2 4 — | 4

Approved‘by\) M ,
i

/ (Mayor or CAQ)

Dategw ?’/Z/ [b

\



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT. Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO_ 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER #: 61

Necessity for change: The dishwasher specified was intended to be instatled in cabinetry, however the
kitchen is not designed to accommodate. The side panels will correct this situation. Dance room mirrof
design/barre was deemed to be inappropriate for intended use of dance barres which necessitated this
change

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes" will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days




Alternates
NiALL 3 L. FUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center
' Lexington, KY

Materials (Saes
Pending Owner Approval Quantity  Units Hr. v Labor uP Tar Added Hetow
PR-118 Complete the Dishwasher Modifications per Proposal Request No. 104

Subcorragtar fsLCH

tis 1Y EE

Complete the Dishwasher Modifications per Proposal Request No 104 - TECO Mechanical iis 18000
0 o e
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor Matenals and Eguipmant} T

Marritia Design and Construchon Overbead

Overheats - Marriha Design and ©
Marritba Design and Constructon Profi
Profit - Maenil

General Liab

Tresagn and
Ty HOSUTANCH LLONSITHeTons
Bootder s Risy Insyranne
performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8 40 per $1000 of Cost fur §0
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8 16 per 81000 of Cost for £72.500.000
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of §7 20 per $1000 of Cost for $5 000

KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1 8% of b

tocal Municpality Tax on Project Bonds (57

Total Constructas




sosal Request
Transmittal

i LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center S 8/23/2016
201333
- Dishwasher Modifications SRR PR-104
Proposal Request : S 01020
For Review and Response o Info Exchange
Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (7855398) 231

Marrillia Design

Travis Harris )
and Construction

tharris@marrillia.com

Marrillia Design
and Construction

(859) 685-

Jim Martin 0414

jmartin@marrilia.com

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing to furnish and install the following modifications to
the dishwasher located in Kitchen 134
o {2} Two stainiess steel side paneis, fabricated fo fit the mstalled LG
dishwasher mode!
e Anchoring clips n order to fasten
sitiones ot T

bwasher to the concrete
rear of the dishwasher,

fioor séau. Chrp
Ao shall be st




nsmittal
8/23/2016
01020

All installations shall be per the manufacturer's
recommendations/instructions. Penetrations in the sheet viny! flooring shall
be sealed for watertightness. All installations shall be coordinated with and
performed by Wasserstrom, who provided the recommendation for both
modifications. Please let me know if there are any questions about the
materials/equipment and installation.

Thanks,

Harding
Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Joyce Thomas {(LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)



Ws wasserstrom Quote

The Wasserstrom Company
Food Service Group

To: Project: From: 08/24/2016
Marrillia Design and Construction  Lexington Senior Center Dish The Wasserstrom Company

Rob Price Machine Kelly Walker

259 West Short Street, Suite 325 Marrillia Design and Construction 4020 Rev Dr

Lexington, KY 40507 259 West Short Street, Suite 325 Cincinnati, OH 45232

859.685.0414 Lexington, KY 40507 513-218-8340 (Contact)

Please review the following quotation for merchandise and/or services
contained in the above referenced project. The quotation is strictly per the
plans and written specifications. Prices are valid for thirty days from the date
of quotation, sales taxes, if applicable, will be added to your invoice. This
quotation is not valid unless executed by an officer of The Wasserstrom
Company. An approved credit application must be on file with The
Wasserstrom Company in order to open your account. A valid sales tax
exemption certificate must be on file with The Wasserstrom Company.
Without the certificate, any applicable taxes will be charged to your

purchases.
item Qty Description Sell Sell Total
2 2ea DISH MACHINE $336.00 $672.00

Custom Model No. LDS50405T-PARTS
LG dish machine side panles
3 1ea INSTALL $288.00 $288.00
Wasserstrom Mode! No. C5T
installation of side panels to existing dish machine and parts to attach

to the floor
Merchandise $960.00
Tax 6% $57.60
Total $1,017.60

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1) Upon delivery of equipment to customer and/or ship to address, customer agrees to

accept all equipment for concealed shipping damage & total quantity of order. Any

damage or discrepancies must be noted on the pack-slip, bill of lading and/or delivery

ticket by the person or persons receiving the equipment. If concealed damage is not

recorded, customer agrees to accept "as is" and accepts any and all liability related to

said equipment. The Wasserstrom Company will not be responsible for damage or loss

after equipment has been signed for and received.

2) New equipment is subject to the manufactures warranty, unless otherwise noted.

3) All electrical, plumbing, ventilation, rough-in and final connections are the

responsibility of the customer, unless otherwise noted.

4) Prices do not include: uncrating, assembly, set-in-place, installation and/or disposal,

unless otherwise noted.

5) Products, equipment and/or supplies will be done on a change order basis and must

include a new customer signature, in order for the change to be valid.

CREDIT AND PAYMENT TERMS:

1) Terms of this agreement are: 50% deposit of the grand total {Total, sales tax, freight,

delivery and installation) with the execution of this document. Remaining 50% of original

contract due 7 days before delivery.

2} Credit terms and conditions are contingent upon credit approval and credit terms may

pe revised as deemed necessary by The Wasserstrom Credit Department

3 Prices do not include state sales tax unless otherwise noted.

EREIGHT TERMS

ipitials

Lexington Senior fentar Tnish Machine dMarritiia Design and Constructinsg Page L of 2



The Wasserstrom Company 08/24/2016

1) Delivery and installation are not included unless otherwise noted.
2) Inbound shipping not included uniess otherwise noted.

RESTOCKING/CANCELLATION/CUSTOM ORDERS:
1) A 27% (plus shipping and handling) will be assessed on all returns and/or canceled

orders and must be within 30 days of delivery.
2) Al custom orders for equipment and/or supplies are non-returnable.

Acceptance: Date:
Printed Name:
Project Grand Total: $1,017.60

sivitial
page 2 of 2

Lewngton Senior Centay Dish Mdachine wiarrdbia Design and Lonstrudion



Londing Owoer Approval

Alternates

LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center

{.exington, KY

Materials (Sains

Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Yar Added Below!  Subcontractor

PR-120 Complete the Modifications to the Dance Room Mirrors, Walls, Dance Bar and Electrical Devices per Proposal Request No. 100
Complete the Moditications 1o the Dance Roomn Mirrors, Walls, Dance Bar and Elecirical Devices per Proposal Request No 100

Removal of Existing Mirrors and Furnish and install New Mirrors per Plans - Bowling Green Glass

General Trades tabor - Maillia Design and Construction

Oemolish Drywal from West Wall to Studs as per Plan

tnstall Plywood Backing on Studs per Plan

instalt Mapie Framing per Plan

Coordinate with Glass Installation

Ciean-up of Work Duting and After Completion of the Change Otder
Misceltaneous Caulking

Materais for he General Trades
tapte Matenals - Leiminger Cabinet & Woodworking

tis 9,126 0 5125
tis 200 60 £ 800
tis 1076 64 ERR

Maple Blacking Materials on East Wall 1is 150 60
Piywood Materials - ProBuild tis 327 56 328
Screws and Fasteners tis 100 4
Staining of the Exposed Maple at the New Dance Bar Location and Touch-up Painting - Simpson & Co 1is [T e
e Alarm and Outlet Extensions - Advanced Electncal Systems 1is 78000 Ras
0 427

Cost of in-Place Construction {Labor Matersals and kouprent) «
Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead PBeroantage =
Overhead - Marriia Design and Consturkon =

Marniia Design and Canstiucton Proft Per ]

Profit - Marritlia Design and Constructon

€

General Liability insurance s onstrurhon)
Bulder's R

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cost for 80
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of 38 15 per $1000 of Cost for $2.500 000 -
Pedormance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7 20 per $1000 of Cost for 35
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1 8% of Bon

trisuyranne

0 0001

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds of Rone |

total Construction Coste

fota




Proposal Request
Transmittal
e LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center SR N 8/25/2016
201333
S Mirror and Frame Replacement : L mEE PR-107
e Proposal Request T : 01024
For Review and Response Info Exchange
MAME LR ARY A LN
Harding Dowell EQP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (785%%) 231
) . Marrillia Design . o
Travis Harris and Construction tharris@marrillia.com
. . Marrillia Design . - (859) 685-
Jim Martin and Construction jmartin®@marrillia.com 0414

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description.

Please provide pricing to replace the mirrors i Dance 214 with mirrors and
wood framing as shown in the attached sketch. Ali mapie trim shall be clear
finished to match the wcod flooring in Dance 214. Prepare wall surface as
required for a smooth and flush application. Piywood substrate shali be
mecha“xcany astemed ro metal studs w/ self-tapping screws. Mirrors Sha

3 plywood substrate with ma i
t ’UT( e - i =

facturer’s

ten . Fire alarm norn/strone snal i




/
N
i Ty ,1/4,\vl' ha b Yy, T3 ’ 14 5d o i AR} ¥ o4y ¥ P *
L o ” % o “ - MITER CORNER
h el ' |
1 i
E T ! 1 Fa STROBE
i
i ;
. § e ;
\i : L X MARLE TRIM
e H — :
|1 , ; - 7
. N L |
i R " o ’
» ‘ L !
Y W H i
AN "'—‘ N ’."
— & RUBBER BASE TYP f MIRRORS !
/" T\CA-214 DANCE EAST-REVISED B
w GUALE 14T 1O
s SOLID MAPLE TRIM
/. STAINLESS STEEL S SOLID MAPLE TRitt
COMTINUOUS "
SERIMETER CLIPS 14" MIRROR
IS [ ~ 42 PLYWDOD
*
i soLD
— MAPLE TRIM
/2 \PLAN DETAIL
w SCALE 112 = 1D

x
U
‘.—.
p
w
O
rx
Q

'z
Ty
w
Z
O
}.—-
©
Z
=
Wl
d

PR-107

SKA-141

L ANE LEXINGTON ®Y 40807

LAFE

k)




