2 R o]
Date: Al t 30, 2016 i 2
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ae uaus 2
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructi 3
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington B 3 X
To (Contractor). Contract No. 227-2014 B
Marriflia Design & Construction B
259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.008 2
Suite 325 Cumuilative Amount of B 2
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,632,480.37 KX R
Percent Change - Previous B2 X 0
Change Orders & X 2 18.38%
Total Contract Amount Prior g RIS
to this Change Order $10515,380.37 % G
Change Order No. 62 K
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; E: &
Current Change Order :: :
item | Description of qhanges-qgantttles, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1 Add 6 coaxial cables in Fitness room per PR 101 $8,022.00 R
& : et
Total decrease $0.00 B RRRRES 2
Total increase ' $8,022.00 :
Net Amount of this Change Order $8,022.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change 3
Order $10,523,402.37 s
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.09%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 18.47%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

rovisions of the contract wi

il apply hereto.

Recommended by @

F—

(Project Manager)

Date ®/20/ /(o

Accepted b}‘*U(mL q zg- 0., (Contractor)|Date 3/20/1w B S
Approved b?::@ W (Director){Date 9/3) /g ;
Approved éy (Commissioner)iDate @/58 //(, ; :

(Mayor or CAO) AR

ApprovedBv-/ ﬂﬂé‘ élé %

Date §[%, /16
/7

R-602-2014
Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER #: 62

Necessity for change: These coaxial lines will supply the cable signal to the monitors being installed on
the cardio fitness equipment.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days
4

/([n/l Ll s/ s/t

UMaQér Dlate




Alternates it
LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center Al A
Lexingten, KY

. Matenals (Saies
Pooding Ownor Approval Quantity Umits Hr.  nee Labor we Tux Added Below!  Subcontractor sesdand

PR-112 Install Coaxial Cabling to the Locations Indicated per Proposal Request No. 101 - Revision #1
install Coaxial Cabling to the L ocations indicated per Proposal Reguest No. 101

install Coaxiat Cabling to the Locations Indicated per Proposal Request No. 101 - AES 1is w9022
Credit for Utilization of Existing J-Hooks - AES tis 1500 001
Touch-up and Repairs 1o GWB and Acoustical Ceiling Tiles - Marrillia 1is 00 o0
0 0 6,903 FR

Cost of in-Place Construction {Labor, Matenals ane Equipment) =
Marrilfia Design and Construction Qverhead Percentage =
Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction =

Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage - H g

Profit - Marrithia Design and Construction - s

Genaeral Liability Insurance {Construction| = i
Builder's Risk insurance =
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $3.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = [STEN
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2.500,000 - $5.000.000 fh
Perfarmance and Payment Bond {Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000.000 ang up) = 57
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds {1.8% of Bond Cost) :

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost} -

Tatal Construction Cos! :{1 8.?)2?;



Proposal Request

Transmittal
EOvE Arcbiracts i byt S e T GF lnyted Sintes
PRUGEC LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center LATE SENT 8/11/2016
201333
UBIETT Fitness Equipment Coaxial PR PR-101
e Proposal Request WEMITTAL O 01017
S For Review and Response Info Exchange
MAME SORPANY EMAIL PHONE
Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (7855398) 231
Travis Harris and Construction tharris@marrillia.com
. ) Marrillia Design . . - (859) 685-
Jim Martin and Construction jmartin@marritlia.com 0414

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing to install coaxial cabling to the locations indicated on
the attached sketch. Final termination locations shall be coordinated with
the owner and with installed fitness equipment. There is one spare coaxial
connection in the scope, which shall be coordinated with the owner for
potential future use.

Ar rhe north wall, one monitor shall be instalied above the cubbies as
shown on the drawmngs. The other data/coax/power receptacles on the



Proposal Request Transmittal

north wall shall be covered with blank cover plates.
Thanks,

Harding

Lk SPUMBER SCaLE 517F

SKE-19 FITNESS

1 8/9/2016 TV

CETEE

Joyce Thomas

CONNECTION. pdf

(LFUCG)

Martin Woodford {LFUCG)

Josh Marrillia
Brian Gravitt

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)

Greg Brumagen (CMTA)

8/11/2016
01017



TAGGED NOTES

1 PROVIDE COAX TV CONNECTION SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY RACEWAY TO BE WIREMOLD UNIDUCT
2900 SERIES OR EQUAL AND MOUNTED FLUSH AGAINST THE VERTICAL FACE OF THE EXTERIOR
STOREFRONT SILL MEMBER COAX SHALL 8E "HOMERUN" FROM EACH OUTLET BACK TQ COMMUNICATIONS
ROOM 230 ROUTE CABLE ON J-HOOKS ABOVE CEILING AND INSIDE COLUMN DOWN TO FLOOR LEVEL THEN
TRANSITION TO THE SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY PROVIDE ENCLOSING FACE PLATE WHERE RACEWAY
EXITS COLUMN WRAP, AND EXIT COLUMN WRAP JUST ABOVE THE FLOOR BASE PROVIDE ONE RACEWAY
ON EITHER SIDE OF THE COLUMN

2 PROVIDE A BLANK COVER PLATE OVER THE EXISTING TV CONNECTION BOX

TV CONNECTION AT FITNESS EQUIPMENT

Lexington Senior Center

SKE-19

b
o
Z
b
U2

ANE

s

-1

-




'ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(502) 862-1102 Fax [(502) 962-8836 www. aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

Time & Matenal Summary:

AES Change Crder No. 28

Contractor

Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.

Lump Sum X Date August 19, 2016
Revision: 1
Description of work: AES Job No. 12200
Cust. Contract No
install additional coax cable and condult per drawing Cust. RFP No.: 101
Activity Descrption Materal t.abor Additionai Days: 2
'Wiremold matenat $ 706000 $§ 1968380 SWO #:
J Hooks maternial $ 50000 § Clanfication: Price Valid for 30 Days
$
H . s .
Sublotal Matedal & Labor IS 120000}% 196880
DEDUCT Materiai Labor
$0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct 1 $0.00 | $0.00
hatenai Cost 3 1,200.00
Labor Rate Calculations Matenal Mark-up G.0% 3 -
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 1,200.00
AGF ST 0 s 69.00 $0 00 Tax 6% 3 72.00
Gen. F-man &7 [¢2n 685.80 $0 00 Tota! Material Coste | S 1.272.00 §
Foreman s 16 § 63.80 $1.02080
Joumeyman ST 16 $ 5825 $948 00
Apprentice ST [ 43.80 30.00 Fub Contractor Costs 3 3.329.00
AGF ™ oS 94 00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 10.0% 3 332.9¢
Gen. F-man T 0s 90.25 $0 00 Total Sub Contractor Cost K 3.661 90 |
Foreman Tr 08 87.50 $0.00
Joummeyman  TH 0% 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice T 0s 62.50 50.00 qupmenr Rental 3 .
AGF ot 0s 118.75 $000 Equipment Rental Mark-up 0% $ -
Gen. F-man O [ 115.75% $0.00 Total Equipment Cost IS -
Foreman or [s3-1 11125 $0.00
Journeyman  OF G 3% 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice oY 0% P78 $0.00 L.abor Cost ) 1,968.80
Safety 0% 85.00 30.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other Q $0.00 Total Labor Cost $ 1,668 .80
Subtotat Labor 32 ‘ $1,968.80
Subconiractors
Newtech $ 332800 Eubto!ai Add Cost $ 6,902 70
No Bond $ -
Total CO Add Cost ] $ 8,802.70
Sublctal Subcontractors [E_332900
Equipment Rental (inciugding tax) {Matenal Deduct -
Tax on Deduct Materiat 0.0% .
Labor Deduct .
5 - Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equipment Rental l 3 - Equipment Rental Deduct -
Deduct Subtotal .
No Bond -
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANGE & AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH 24 ] -
CHANGE ORDER :
Change Order Total: ‘ s 8,902.70 l



612 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, KY 40510
office: 859-231-0488

N EW ECH fax: 859-231-0487

SYSTEMS . INC www.newtechiexington.com
To: Lex Senior Center Coax Addition Fithess Document ID: NSIQ18031
Attn: Josh Strange Date: 08/18/16

Terms: NET 30
Sales Tax: Notincluded
FOB: Factory
Phone: Fax: Expires: 90 Days

Project: The following is our quote to install the 6 coax cables and jacks, test and terminate to the existing coax
distribution system. Included will be the jacks, plates.

Wiremold, rough-in and raceway by others.

| Qty Manufacturerl Part Number [ Description
1,500 WestPenn 25841 RG-6 18 SOLID BARE CATVP
1 Bionder-Ton SRT-8a Directional Tap, 8 Cutput
gue
1 Blonder Splitter
Tongue
6 Coax Plate, Jack
SubTotal $884.00
1 Labor
SubTotal $2,445.00
Grand Total: $3,329.00
Thank you,

Greg Obrzut



